
II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail (15 km) Geral
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Mário Teixeira 275 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:23:16 01:02:58

2 Nelson Costa 301 O MUNDO DA CORRIDA 10:24:13 01:03:55

3 José Rosário 207 PORTO DE MÓS A CORRER 10:24:55 01:04:37

4 Vitor Cação 274 GATÕES BTT 10:30:24 01:10:06

5 Tiago Moreno 293 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:31:56 01:11:38

6 Toze Almeida 303 BTTRAIN 10:32:08 01:11:50

7 Arnaldo Ferreira 229 BTTRAIN 10:32:37 01:12:19

8 Gonçalo Batista 230 10:33:22 01:13:04

9 Tiago Fidalgo 295 MANOS FIDALGO 10:35:52 01:15:34

10 Diogo Freitas 228 GINÁSIO REMO 10:36:17 01:15:59

11 Manuel Martins 212 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:36:24 01:16:06

12 Paulo Acúrsio 318 10:36:28 01:16:10

13 Pedro Acúrcio 278 10:36:32 01:16:14

14 Márcio Cordeiro 296 10:36:36 01:16:18

15 Jorge Alves 263 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:37:37 01:17:19

16 Bruno Mendes 270 CIOGÁS 10:37:57 01:17:39

17 Allan Almeida 201 DECARUNNERS 10:38:09 01:17:51

18 André Fernandes 276 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:38:41 01:18:23

19 Rui Ferreira 312 CASA DO BENFICA FIG 10:42:00 01:21:42

20 Paulo Polónio 315 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 10:42:30 01:22:12

21 João Rodrigues 271 10:42:48 01:22:30

22 Pedro Nogueira 204 QUIAIOS RUN TEAM 10:43:00 01:22:42

23 Pedro Oliveira 319 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:43:05 01:22:47

24 Jorge Costa 231 10:43:07 01:22:49

25 Mário Vaz 277 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:43:23 01:23:05

26 Nuno Bernardo 310 FORMOBIKE TRAIL RUNNING 10:43:50 01:23:32

27 Márcio Rodrigues 248 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:12 01:23:54

28 Bruno Rodrigues 225 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:14 01:23:56

29 Bruno Torreira 227 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:15 01:23:57

30 Nelson Azenha 255 “MEIO CAÍDOS” 10:44:20 01:24:02

31 Miguel Neves 242 10:46:31 01:26:13

32 Adelino Monteiro 214 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:47:38 01:27:20

33 Luís Almeida 289 10:47:56 01:27:38

34 Tiago Pimenta 209 10:48:24 01:28:06

35 Paula Vidas 314 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 10:48:37 01:28:19



36 Fidel Conde 246 10:48:40 01:28:22

37 Isabel Fernandes 202 DECARUNNERS 10:48:51 01:28:33

38 Marcos Pinto 266 FORMOBIKE TRAILRUNNING 10:49:06 01:28:48

39 Diamantino Rito 254 10:49:10 01:28:52

40 Nuno Fortunato 265 BIKEZONE COIMBRA 10:49:33 01:29:15

41 Fábio Costa 297 COSTA 10:49:39 01:29:21

42 Samuel Martinho 299 RED CROSS COIMBRA TEAM 10:49:41 01:29:23

43 Paulo Baptista 206 10:49:46 01:29:28

44 David Martins 280 BIG RUNNER 10:50:25 01:30:07

45 Rosa Domingues 232 10:50:57 01:30:39

46 Mário Simões 305 10:50:59 01:30:41

47 Domingos Neto 283 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 10:51:03 01:30:45

48 João Lucas 285 ASSS COLUMBÓFILA CANTANHEDE 10:51:07 01:30:49

49 Luis Loureiro 259 10:51:28 01:31:10

50 Manuel Ribeiro 218 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:51:35 01:31:17

51 Manuel Viegas 281 MEANDMYSHOES 10:52:11 01:31:53

52 Andre Pinto 300 10:54:11 01:33:53

53 Bruno Ferreira 309 CVP MAIORCA 10:55:29 01:35:11

54 Francisco Mesquita 226 GINÁSIO REMO 10:56:18 01:36:00

55 Luis Lopes 257 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:56:24 01:36:06

56 António Cachulo 243 10:56:28 01:36:10

57 Manuel Cabete 286 CABETE RUNNING TEAM 10:56:37 01:36:19

58 Laura Cabete 287 CABETE RUNNING TEAM 10:56:39 01:36:21

59 João Grou 262 10:57:19 01:37:01

60 Jorge Ramos 313 10:57:31 01:37:13

61 Amílcar Miranda 238 10:57:43 01:37:25

62 Luísa Miranda 237 10:57:56 01:37:38

63 Manuel Jorge 205 LUCIANO & MATOS 10:58:49 01:38:31

64 João Miraldo 298 10:59:16 01:38:58

65 Ana Cancela 264 10:59:22 01:39:04

66 Sofia Simões 239 10:59:54 01:39:36

67 Giannni Chiaia 317 10:59:57 01:39:39

68 Helder Craveiro 272 11:00:16 01:39:58

69 Sandra Oliveira 308 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:02:02 01:41:44

70 Bruno Matos 253 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:02:04 01:41:46

71 Ana Leal 311 11:02:08 01:41:50

72 João Patricio 208 VETERANOS SANTANA 11:02:10 01:41:52

73 Afonso Eulálio 267 11:02:19 01:42:01

74 Luis Barosa 294 BOMBEIROS VOLUNTÁRIOS FIG FOZ 11:03:14 01:42:56



75 Sandrine Ferreira 233 CALVÃO RUNNERS 11:03:41 01:43:23

76 Rodrigo Santos 302 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:04:05 01:43:47

77 Olga Felamino 244 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:04:19 01:44:01

78 Luís Gaspar 245 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:04:20 01:44:02

79 Célia Oliveira 307 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 11:04:26 01:44:08

80 Carlos Eulálio 306 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 11:04:29 01:44:11

81 Paulo Anunes 261 11:04:59 01:44:41

82 José Simões 291 11:05:40 01:45:22

83 Francisco Aveiro 292 11:05:45 01:45:27

84 Andreia Lobão 269 PERNAS DAÇO 11:06:01 01:45:43

85 Raquel Lobão 268 PERNAS DAÇO 11:06:03 01:45:45

86 Sandra Brás 290 11:09:56 01:49:38

87 Ricardo Santos 279 11:09:58 01:49:40

88 Maria Jose Abreu 203 QUIAIOS RUN TEAM 11:10:06 01:49:48

89 João Oliveira 252 11:11:53 01:51:35

90 Carla Santos 260 11:12:20 01:52:02

91 Isabel Reste 224 11:12:25 01:52:07

92 MARK 096 SARKARA|CBR TRAIL RUNNING 11:13:24 01:53:06

93 Teresa Mendonça 256 11:14:24 01:54:06

94 Rui Cardoso 221 SCALKOKAS 11:14:55 01:54:37

95 Mélanie Duarte 258 FARMÁCIA LUCIANO E MATOS 11:18:28 01:58:10

96 Pedro Cação 284 VETERANOS SANTANA 11:20:23 02:00:05

97 Carlos Jesus 236 O MUNDO DA CORRIDA 11:20:26 02:00:08

98 João Saltão 282 11:20:27 02:00:09

99 Joana Dias 251 HAPPY INSTITUTE OF LEARNING 11:21:09 02:00:51

100 Maria Goulart 273 11:25:55 02:05:37

101 Marta Vidal 217 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:48 02:08:30

102 Carlos Vidal 216 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:51 02:08:33

103 Vladimiro Cancela 213 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:53 02:08:35

104 Ana Meneses 250 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:31:43 02:11:25

105 Joana Gonçalves 288 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:31:47 02:11:29

106 Telma Eusébio 220 SCALKOKAS 11:33:45 02:13:27

107 Carla Ângelo 240 ÂNGELO LOUREIRO TEAM 11:44:52 02:24:34

108 Deolindo Ângelo 241 ÂNGELO LOUREIRO TEAM 11:44:57 02:24:39

109 Vitor Teixeira 211 G. D. ASSEMPARK 12:12:19 02:52:01



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail Geral Femininos
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Paula Vidas 314 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 10:48:37 01:28:19

2 Isabel Fernandes 202 DECARUNNERS 10:48:51 01:28:33

3 Rosa Domingues 232 10:50:57 01:30:39

4 Laura Cabete 287 CABETE RUNNING TEAM 10:56:39 01:36:21

5 Luísa Miranda 237 10:57:56 01:37:38

6 Ana Cancela 264 10:59:22 01:39:04

7 Sofia Simões 239 10:59:54 01:39:36

8 Sandra Oliveira 308 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:02:02 01:41:44

9 Ana Leal 311 11:02:08 01:41:50

10 Sandrine Ferreira 233 CALVÃO RUNNERS 11:03:41 01:43:23

11 Olga Felamino 244 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:04:19 01:44:01

12 Célia Oliveira 307 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 11:04:26 01:44:08

13 Andreia Lobão 269 PERNAS DAÇO 11:06:01 01:45:43

14 Raquel Lobão 268 PERNAS DAÇO 11:06:03 01:45:45

15 Sandra Brás 290 11:09:56 01:49:38

16 Maria Jose Abreu 203 QUIAIOS RUN TEAM 11:10:06 01:49:48

17 Carla Santos 260 11:12:20 01:52:02

18 Isabel Reste 224 11:12:25 01:52:07

19 Teresa Mendonça 256 11:14:24 01:54:06

20 Mélanie Duarte 258 FARMÁCIA LUCIANO E MATOS 11:18:28 01:58:10

21 Joana Dias 251 HAPPY INSTITUTE OF LEARNING 11:21:09 02:00:51

22 Maria Goulart 273 11:25:55 02:05:37

23 Marta Vidal 217 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:48 02:08:30

24 Ana Meneses 250 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:31:43 02:11:25

25 Joana Gonçalves 288 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:31:47 02:11:29

26 Telma Eusébio 220 SCALKOKAS 11:33:45 02:13:27

27 Carla Ângelo 240 ÂNGELO LOUREIRO TEAM 11:44:52 02:24:34



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail Geral Masculinos
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Mário Teixeira 275 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:23:16 01:02:58

2 Nelson Costa 301 O MUNDO DA CORRIDA 10:24:13 01:03:55

3 José Rosário 207 PORTO DE MÓS A CORRER 10:24:55 01:04:37

4 Vitor Cação 274 GATÕES BTT 10:30:24 01:10:06

5 Tiago Moreno 293 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:31:56 01:11:38

6 Toze Almeida 303 BTTRAIN 10:32:08 01:11:50

7 Arnaldo Ferreira 229 BTTRAIN 10:32:37 01:12:19

8 Gonçalo Batista 230 10:33:22 01:13:04

9 Tiago Fidalgo 295 MANOS FIDALGO 10:35:52 01:15:34

10 Diogo Freitas 228 GINÁSIO REMO 10:36:17 01:15:59

11 Manuel Martins 212 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:36:24 01:16:06

12 Paulo Acúrsio 318 10:36:28 01:16:10

13 Pedro Acúrcio 278 10:36:32 01:16:14

14 Márcio Cordeiro 296 10:36:36 01:16:18

15 Jorge Alves 263 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:37:37 01:17:19

16 Bruno Mendes 270 CIOGÁS 10:37:57 01:17:39

17 Allan Almeida 201 DECARUNNERS 10:38:09 01:17:51

18 André Fernandes 276 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:38:41 01:18:23

19 Rui Ferreira 312 CASA DO BENFICA FIG 10:42:00 01:21:42

20 Paulo Polónio 315 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 10:42:30 01:22:12

21 João Rodrigues 271 10:42:48 01:22:30

22 Pedro Nogueira 204 QUIAIOS RUN TEAM 10:43:00 01:22:42

23 Pedro Oliveira 319 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:43:05 01:22:47

24 Jorge Costa 231 10:43:07 01:22:49

25 Mário Vaz 277 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:43:23 01:23:05

26 Nuno Bernardo 310 FORMOBIKE TRAIL RUNNING 10:43:50 01:23:32

27 Márcio Rodrigues 248 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:12 01:23:54

28 Bruno Rodrigues 225 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:14 01:23:56

29 Bruno Torreira 227 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:15 01:23:57

30 Nelson Azenha 255 “MEIO CAÍDOS” 10:44:20 01:24:02

31 Miguel Neves 242 10:46:31 01:26:13

32 Adelino Monteiro 214 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:47:38 01:27:20

33 Luís Almeida 289 10:47:56 01:27:38

34 Tiago Pimenta 209 10:48:24 01:28:06

35 Fidel Conde 246 10:48:40 01:28:22



36 Marcos Pinto 266 FORMOBIKE TRAILRUNNING 10:49:06 01:28:48

37 Diamantino Rito 254 10:49:10 01:28:52

38 Nuno Fortunato 265 BIKEZONE COIMBRA 10:49:33 01:29:15

39 Fábio Costa 297 COSTA 10:49:39 01:29:21

40 Samuel Martinho 299 RED CROSS COIMBRA TEAM 10:49:41 01:29:23

41 Paulo Baptista 206 10:49:46 01:29:28

42 David Martins 280 BIG RUNNER 10:50:25 01:30:07

43 Mário Simões 305 10:50:59 01:30:41

44 Domingos Neto 283 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 10:51:03 01:30:45

45 João Lucas 285 ASSS COLUMBÓFILA CANTANHEDE 10:51:07 01:30:49

46 Luis Loureiro 259 10:51:28 01:31:10

47 Manuel Ribeiro 218 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:51:35 01:31:17

48 Manuel Viegas 281 MEANDMYSHOES 10:52:11 01:31:53

49 Andre Pinto 300 10:54:11 01:33:53

50 Bruno Ferreira 309 CVP MAIORCA 10:55:29 01:35:11

51 Francisco Mesquita 226 GINÁSIO REMO 10:56:18 01:36:00

52 Luis Lopes 257 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:56:24 01:36:06

53 António Cachulo 243 10:56:28 01:36:10

54 Manuel Cabete 286 CABETE RUNNING TEAM 10:56:37 01:36:19

55 João Grou 262 10:57:19 01:37:01

56 Jorge Ramos 313 10:57:31 01:37:13

57 Amílcar Miranda 238 10:57:43 01:37:25

58 Manuel Jorge 205 LUCIANO & MATOS 10:58:49 01:38:31

59 João Miraldo 298 10:59:16 01:38:58

60 Giannni Chiaia 317 10:59:57 01:39:39

61 Helder Craveiro 272 11:00:16 01:39:58

62 Bruno Matos 253 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:02:04 01:41:46

63 João Patricio 208 VETERANOS SANTANA 11:02:10 01:41:52

64 Afonso Eulálio 267 11:02:19 01:42:01

65 Luis Barosa 294 BOMBEIROS VOLUNTÁRIOS FIG FOZ 11:03:14 01:42:56

66 Rodrigo Santos 302 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:04:05 01:43:47

67 Luís Gaspar 245 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:04:20 01:44:02

68 Carlos Eulálio 306 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 11:04:29 01:44:11

69 Paulo Anunes 261 11:04:59 01:44:41

70 José Simões 291 11:05:40 01:45:22

71 Francisco Aveiro 292 11:05:45 01:45:27

72 Ricardo Santos 279 11:09:58 01:49:40

73 João Oliveira 252 11:11:53 01:51:35

74 MARK 096 SARKARA|CBR TRAIL RUNNING 11:13:24 01:53:06



75 Rui Cardoso 221 SCALKOKAS 11:14:55 01:54:37

76 Pedro Cação 284 VETERANOS SANTANA 11:20:23 02:00:05

77 Carlos Jesus 236 O MUNDO DA CORRIDA 11:20:26 02:00:08

78 João Saltão 282 11:20:27 02:00:09

79 Carlos Vidal 216 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:51 02:08:33

80 Vladimiro Cancela 213 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:53 02:08:35

81 Deolindo Ângelo 241 ÂNGELO LOUREIRO TEAM 11:44:57 02:24:39

82 Vitor Teixeira 211 G. D. ASSEMPARK 12:12:19 02:52:01



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail < 23 F
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Laura Cabete 287 CABETE RUNNING TEAM 10:56:39 01:36:21

2 Marta Vidal 217 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:48 02:08:30



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail < 40 F
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Isabel Fernandes 202 DECARUNNERS 10:48:51 01:28:33

2 Rosa Domingues 232 10:50:57 01:30:39

3 Luísa Miranda 237 10:57:56 01:37:38

4 Ana Cancela 264 10:59:22 01:39:04

5 Sofia Simões 239 10:59:54 01:39:36

6 Sandra Oliveira 308 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:02:02 01:41:44

7 Sandrine Ferreira 233 CALVÃO RUNNERS 11:03:41 01:43:23

8 Olga Felamino 244 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:04:19 01:44:01

9 Célia Oliveira 307 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 11:04:26 01:44:08

10 Andreia Lobão 269 PERNAS DAÇO 11:06:01 01:45:43

11 Raquel Lobão 268 PERNAS DAÇO 11:06:03 01:45:45

12 Isabel Reste 224 11:12:25 01:52:07

13 Teresa Mendonça 256 11:14:24 01:54:06

14 Mélanie Duarte 258 FARMÁCIA LUCIANO E MATOS 11:18:28 01:58:10

15 Joana Dias 251 HAPPY INSTITUTE OF LEARNING 11:21:09 02:00:51

16 Joana Gonçalves 288 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:31:47 02:11:29

17 Telma Eusébio 220 SCALKOKAS 11:33:45 02:13:27

18 Carla Ângelo 240 ÂNGELO LOUREIRO TEAM 11:44:52 02:24:34



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail < 50 F
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Ana Leal 311 11:02:08 01:41:50

2 Sandra Brás 290 11:09:56 01:49:38

3 Maria Jose Abreu 203 QUIAIOS RUN TEAM 11:10:06 01:49:48

4 Carla Santos 260 11:12:20 01:52:02

5 Maria Goulart 273 11:25:55 02:05:37

6 Ana Meneses 250 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:31:43 02:11:25



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail > 50 F
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Paula Vidas 314 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 10:48:37 01:28:19



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail < 23 M
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Diogo Freitas 228 GINÁSIO REMO 10:36:17 01:15:59
2 João Rodrigues 271 10:42:48 01:22:30

3 Francisco Mesquita 226 GINÁSIO REMO 10:56:18 01:36:00

4 João Grou 262 10:57:19 01:37:01

5 Afonso Eulálio 267 11:02:19 01:42:01

6 Rodrigo Santos 302 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 11:04:05 01:43:47



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail < 40 M
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Nelson Costa 301 O MUNDO DA CORRIDA 10:24:13 01:03:55

2 Vitor Cação 274 GATÕES BTT 10:30:24 01:10:06

3 Tiago Moreno 293 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:31:56 01:11:38

4 Arnaldo Ferreira 229 BTTRAIN 10:32:37 01:12:19

5 Gonçalo Batista 230 10:33:22 01:13:04

6 Tiago Fidalgo 295 MANOS FIDALGO 10:35:52 01:15:34

7 Pedro Acúrcio 278 10:36:32 01:16:14

8 Márcio Cordeiro 296 10:36:36 01:16:18

9 Bruno Mendes 270 CIOGÁS 10:37:57 01:17:39

10 Allan Almeida 201 DECARUNNERS 10:38:09 01:17:51

11 Pedro Oliveira 319 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:43:05 01:22:47

12 Jorge Costa 231 10:43:07 01:22:49

13 Mário Vaz 277 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:43:23 01:23:05

14 Nuno Bernardo 310 FORMOBIKE TRAIL RUNNING 10:43:50 01:23:32

15 Márcio Rodrigues 248 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:12 01:23:54

16 Bruno Rodrigues 225 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:14 01:23:56

17 Bruno Torreira 227 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 10:44:15 01:23:57

18 Miguel Neves 242 10:46:31 01:26:13

19 Adelino Monteiro 214 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:47:38 01:27:20

20 Tiago Pimenta 209 10:48:24 01:28:06

21 Fidel Conde 246 10:48:40 01:28:22

22 Marcos Pinto 266 FORMOBIKE TRAILRUNNING 10:49:06 01:28:48

23 Diamantino Rito 254 10:49:10 01:28:52

24 Nuno Fortunato 265 BIKEZONE COIMBRA 10:49:33 01:29:15

25 Fábio Costa 297 COSTA 10:49:39 01:29:21

26 Samuel Martinho 299 RED CROSS COIMBRA TEAM 10:49:41 01:29:23

27 Paulo Baptista 206 10:49:46 01:29:28

28 David Martins 280 BIG RUNNER 10:50:25 01:30:07

29 Mário Simões 305 10:50:59 01:30:41

30 Luis Loureiro 259 10:51:28 01:31:10

31 Andre Pinto 300 10:54:11 01:33:53

32 Bruno Ferreira 309 CVP MAIORCA 10:55:29 01:35:11

33 António Cachulo 243 10:56:28 01:36:10

34 Bruno Matos 253 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:02:04 01:41:46

35 Luís Gaspar 245 MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA TRAIL 11:04:20 01:44:02



36 João Oliveira 252 11:11:53 01:51:35

37 MARK 096 SARKARA|CBR TRAIL RUNNING 11:13:24 01:53:06

38 Pedro Cação 284 VETERANOS SANTANA 11:20:23 02:00:05

39 João Saltão 282 11:20:27 02:00:09

40 Vladimiro Cancela 213 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:53 02:08:35

41 Vitor Teixeira 211 G. D. ASSEMPARK 12:12:19 02:52:01



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail < 50 M
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Mário Teixeira 275 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:23:16 01:02:58

2 José Rosário 207 PORTO DE MÓS A CORRER 10:24:55 01:04:37

3 Toze Almeida 303 BTTRAIN 10:32:08 01:11:50

4 Paulo Acúrsio 318 10:36:28 01:16:10

5 Jorge Alves 263 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:37:37 01:17:19

6 André Fernandes 276 ESC. DE ATLETISMO DE COIMBRA 10:38:41 01:18:23

7 Rui Ferreira 312 CASA DO BENFICA FIG 10:42:00 01:21:42

8 Pedro Nogueira 204 QUIAIOS RUN TEAM 10:43:00 01:22:42

9 Nelson Azenha 255 “MEIO CAÍDOS” 10:44:20 01:24:02

10 Luís Almeida 289 10:47:56 01:27:38

11 Domingos Neto 283 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 10:51:03 01:30:45

12 João Lucas 285 ASSS COLUMBÓFILA CANTANHEDE 10:51:07 01:30:49

13 Manuel Ribeiro 218 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:51:35 01:31:17

14 Luis Lopes 257 RUN@FIGUEIRA 10:56:24 01:36:06

15 Manuel Cabete 286 CABETE RUNNING TEAM 10:56:37 01:36:19

16 Helder Craveiro 272 11:00:16 01:39:58

17 João Patricio 208 VETERANOS SANTANA 11:02:10 01:41:52

18 Luis Barosa 294 BOMBEIROS VOLUNTÁRIOS FIG FOZ 11:03:14 01:42:56

19 Carlos Eulálio 306 VET. MOINHOS DA GÂNDARA 11:04:29 01:44:11

20 Paulo Anunes 261 11:04:59 01:44:41

21 José Simões 291 11:05:40 01:45:22

22 Francisco Aveiro 292 11:05:45 01:45:27

23 Ricardo Santos 279 11:09:58 01:49:40

24 Rui Cardoso 221 SCALKOKAS 11:14:55 01:54:37

25 Carlos Jesus 236 O MUNDO DA CORRIDA 11:20:26 02:00:08



II Trilho de S. Tomé
Mini-Trail > 50 M
# NOME DORSAL EQUIPA CHEGADA TEMPO

1 Manuel Martins 212 G. D. ASSEMPARK 10:36:24 01:16:06

2 Paulo Polónio 315 COIMBRA TRAIL RUNNING 10:42:30 01:22:12

3 Manuel Viegas 281 MEANDMYSHOES 10:52:11 01:31:53

4 Jorge Ramos 313 10:57:31 01:37:13

5 Manuel Jorge 205 LUCIANO & MATOS 10:58:49 01:38:31

6 João Miraldo 298 10:59:16 01:38:58

7 Giannni Chiaia 317 10:59:57 01:39:39

8 Carlos Vidal 216 G. D. ASSEMPARK 11:28:51 02:08:33

9 Deolindo Ângelo 241 ÂNGELO LOUREIRO TEAM 11:44:57 02:24:39
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